O O 00 N O o~ O N -~

N N N N DN N a2 aAa aAa A A o a2 4 aa -
AN A W N A 0O © 00 N OO ol N -

FILE NO. 110372 RESOLUTION NO. L/élq" //

[Contract Amendment - San Francisco General Hospital - Emergency Electrical Generation
System - Not to Exceed $20,500,000]

Resolution authorizing the Director of Public Works to execute an amendment to the
emergency public work contract to install a new, permanent emergency electrical
generation system at San Francisco General Hospital to increase the not to exceed

amount from $18,000,000 to 20,500,000.

WHEREAS, On January 27, 2009, the Board of Supervisors passed Resolution No. 22-
09, approving an emergency public work contract with a contract amount not-to-exceed
$18,000,000 to install a new, permanent emergency electrical generation system at San
Francisco General Hospital; and

WHEREAS, In accordance with Resolution No. 22-09, the Department of Public Works
awarded Contract No. 7025A to Rubecon General Contractihg', Inc. to design and construct
the new,‘ permanent emergency electrical generation systerﬁ at San Francisco General
Hospital; and

WHEREAS, Ongoing changes to the design and construction of the emergency
electrical generation system and unforeseen conditions will increase the contract amount to
$18,000,000; and

WHEREAS, The Department of Public Works anticipates that it will cost up to
$2,500,000 more to complete the design and construction of the emergency electrical
generation system; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Director of Public Works is authbrized to increase the contract
amount of the emergency contract to install a new, permanent emergency electrical

generation system at San Francisco General Hospital up to an amount not to exceed

$20,500,000.

Department of Public Works
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Page 1
9/13/2011




City and County of San Francisco City Hall
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place

Tails San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number: 110372 Date Passed: October 25, 2011

Resolution authorizing the Director of Public Works to execute an amendment to the emergency public
work contract to install a new, permanent emergency electrical generation system at San Francisco
General Hospital to increase the not to exceed amount from $18,000,000 to $20,500,000.

October 19, 2011 Budget and Finance Committee - RECOMMENDED

October 25, 2011 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Avalos, Campos, Chiu, Chu, Cohen, Elsbernd, Farrell, Kim, Mar,
Mirkarimi and Wiener

File No. 110372 | hereby certify that the foregoing
Resolution was ADOPTED on 10/25/2011 by
the Board of Supervisors of the City and
County of San Francisco.

Angela Calvillo
Clerk of the Board

<

) |
/%JM@ //,/3,/// |

Mayor Edwin L49/ Date Approved

City and County of San Francisco Page 1 Printed at 9:21 am on 10/26/11



